Miss Emma BLOUNT

Miss Virginia COCHRAN
Walter L. VARN

Daniel D. BLOUNT

Miss Gertrude O. BLOUNT

Mrs, Louisa WALTERS (Waters?)

Miss Willie B. JOHNSON
James D, JOHNSON

Miss Augusta BENSON
Mrs. Ada N, SELVIDGE

November 14,
November 14,
November 14,
December 10,
December 10,

March 22,

1885

June 1, 1886
June 1, 1886
December 18, 1890
May 4, 1889

Baptized at Eden Church, in Hernando County:

Baptized at Spring Branch, in what is now Pasco

Baptized at Dade City, then Oak Grove Church, Pasco County:

Miles G. ARNOLD
Julius W. JAMES
Miss Kesiah DOUGLASS
Miss Emma C., HAYMAN

James ROOKS
Jackson BYRD
Mrs. Susan BYRD

~Migss D. Rebecca BOYET

Miss Margaret SMITH
Daniel C. RYAILS

Mrs. Mary RYALS

Mrs., Elizabeth CHAVERS
Mrs. Delila J. JOHNSON

Mrs., Mary TYNER
Elizabeth J. HAGAN

1879
1879

1879
1882

1882

September 13, 1852
September 14, 1852
October 16, 1853

March 11, 1855
County:
July 8, 1860

July 8, 1860
July 8, 1860
July 8, 1860
July 8, 1860
30, 1860
30, 1860

September
September
September
September

July 20,
July 29,

Baptized at Fort Hartsuff, in Manatee County:

Mrs, Mary E. WHIDDEN
Mrs, Saphire THOMPSON
Miss Samantha WHIDDEN
Mrs. Elizabeth SUMMERA
James E. WHIDDEN

Miss Saphire WHIDDEN
Andrew L. WOOD

Miss Relia ROBINSON

LL

Mrs, Martha C. WILLIAMS

Mres. Sarah RUSHING
Mrs, Martha J. WHIDDEN
Jacob H. TYNER
William M. CREWS

November
November
November
November
November
November
March 13,
March 13,
March 13,
March 13,
March 13,
March 13,
March 13,

Baptized at Maple Branch, in DeSoto County:

c

FP

Daniel D. GARNER

Mrs. L. E. GARNER
Mrg., Ellen C. WHIDDEN
Miss Lenora GARNER

~45-

September
September
September
September

20,
29,

1855
1855

1861
1861

23, 1862
23, 1862
273, 1862
22, 1863
22, 1863
22, 1863

1864
1864
1864
1864
1864
1864
1864

30,
30,
30,
30,

1866
1866
1866
1866
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